Wafer Type Butterfly Valves
Fig. 20W / 40W / 50W
H atec Flex GmbH - Hafenstraße 25 - 45478 Mülheim a. d. Ruhr - Deutschland - 0208/37798774 - www.hatecflex.de/armaturen - armaturen@hatecflex.de
Technical Data
Manufacturing range DN32 – DN2000
Face to face EN 558 Series 20
ISO 5752 Series 20
API 608 Table 1

for additional data/info.
Cv= 1.16 • KV
How to order:
Body Material Body Series Valve Type Stem Material Disc Material Seat Material
20 W 90 40 NO
10 GJL250 W Wafer Concentric standard soft seated 30 AISI 304 20 GJS500-7 C0 NATURAL RUBBER
20 GJS500-7 L Lug V Vulcanized seat 40 AISI 316 40 CF-8M E0 EPDM
40 CF-8M B Flanged S20
P
PTFE seat - Stainless disc
PTFE seat - PTFE covered disc:
Please add “T” at the end of the
code
90 AISI 420 50 WCB EA DRINKING WATER EPDM
50 WCB 3 Flanged S13 95 17-4 PH 80 B-148 C95500 ET HIGH TEMPERATURE EPDM
51 LCB 4 Flanged S14 D0 1.4462 91 CA-15 EN NORDEL
60 Aluminium R Groove end
M Metal/ metal concentric
D1 1.4517 95 17-4 PH F0 PTFE
80 B-148 C95500 M5 MONEL K-500 D0 1.4470 H0 HYPALON
X Metal/ metal double eccentric
Metal/ PTFE double eccentric
D1 1.4517 N0 NITRILE (NBR)
H0 HASTELLOY C NC CARBOXYLATED NITRILE
D Double flanged double eccentric
soft seated
U0 URANUS B6 NG GAS NITRILE
S3 1.4469 NL LOW TEMPERATURE NITRILE
C Triple eccentric S7 CK3MCuN S0 SILICONE (VQM)
SA FOOD GRADE SILICONE
ST HIGH TEMPERATURE SILICONE
V0 FKM (KNOWN AS VITON)
ST EPICHLOROHYDRIN (ECO)
NE NEOPRENE
F5 PTFE+25% GLASS FIBRE
4L CF-3M
I0 INCONEL
4E AISI 316 + STELITE
4G AISI 316 + GRAPHITE
Ex.: 20W9040 N0
H atec Flex GmbH - Hafenstraße 25 - 45478 Mülheim a. d. Ruhr - Deutschland - 0208/37798774 - www.hatecflex.de/armaturen - armaturen@hatecflex.de